Dayanand College of Law, Latur

Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Students

The Analysis of responses received from the respondents

Academic Year 2017-20138

No of Feedback forms received: 363

Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.25 out of 4

is presented in following table:

.00

Parameters

4

3

2

1

Excellent

Good

Average

Below

Average

Total Grade

1.Applicability/releva
nce to real life
situation and local
developmental needs

117

221

18

7

1174 3.23

2. Weightage given to
Employability

123

226

14

1264 3.48

3. Weightage given to
Skill development

119

191

47

1149 3.16

4.Weightage given to
practical and field
work component

137

207

12

1200 3.30

5. Inclusion/
incorporation of new
emerging areas in the
subject

107

227

17

12

1155 3.18

6.Difficulty level of
course content

116

198

36

13

1143 314

7.Fulfillment of
Iearning objectives

127

203

27

1177

324 |

8.Level of Course
Qutcomes

134

197

28

1187 3.26

9.Weightage given to
Learning values(in
terms of knowledge.
concepts, legal skills,
analytical abilities and
broadening
perspectives)

147

184

17

15

1189 3.27

10.Quality, Clarity
and relevance of
textual reading /
reference material /
Study material

154

179

21

1204 3.31

11.Creation of interest
to pursue higher
education

136

177

1162 3.20

E?.Overal] rating

187

117

1205 3.31
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Dayanand College of Law, Latur
Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Teachers
Academic Year 2017-2018
The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table:
No of Feedback forms received: 23
Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.46 out of 4.00

r Parameters 4 3 2 1
Excellent | Good Average Below Total Grade
Average
1.Applicability/relevance 11 10 2 0 . 78 3.40
to real life situation and

local developmental needs

2.Weightage given to 13 9 1 0 81 3.52
Employability

3.Weightage given to Skill 12 8 3 0 78 3.40
development

4.Weightage given to 15 8 0 0 84 3.65
practical and field work

component

5.Depth of the course 9 10 2 2 72 3.13
content

6.Inclusion/ incorporation 13 8 1 1 76 3.30
of latest advancements in

the subject

7.Difficulty level of course 11 8 3 1 75 3.26
content

8 Optimization of course 13 9 1 0 81 3.52
content

9.Mechanism used for 8 11 3 : 1 72 3.13

development / revision of
curriculum by B.O.S. (¢.82.
feedback from
educationalist, legal

expert)

10.Relevance of learning 16 7 0 0 85 3.69
objectives of thesyllabus _ | | ESTRa R Bt Y.
11.Relevance of Course | 13 I I Dl e i 382
outcomes

12.Weightage given to 17 6 0 0 86 3.73

Learning values (in terms
of knowledge, concepts,
manual skills, analytical
abilities and broadening =
perspectives)
13.Quality, Clarity and 13 10 0 0 82 3.56
relevance of textual
reading / reference
material / Study material
14 .Overall rating 16 7 0 0 85 3.69
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Dayanand College of Law, Latur
Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Alumni
Academic Year 2017-2018
The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table:

No of Feedback forms received: 228
Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.39 out of 4.00

Parameters + 3 2 1 j
Excellent | Good | Average Below Total | Grade
Average

1.Applicability/relevance to real life 107 97 21 3 764 3.35
situations & local development
needs
2. Weightage given to 119 84 25 0 778 341
Employability
3. Weightage given to Skill 96 112 19 1 759 3.32
development
4. Weightage given to Project 117 102 9 0 783 3.44
5. Weightage given to practical and 121 98 9 0 796 3.49
field work component

| 6.Depth of Course content 98 118 11 1 769 3y
7 Inclusion / incorporation of latest 102 92 29 4 746 327
advancements in the subject
8. Difficulty level of course content 96 107 24 1 754 3.30
9. Optimization of course content 97 113 18 0 763 3.34
10.Usefulness of curriculum at 137 87 4 0 817 3.58
workplace
11.Fulfilment of Learning 128 92 8 0 804 3.52
objectives
12.Relevance of Course Outcomes 92 114 20 2 748 3.28
13. Weightage given to Learning 102 91 33 2 749 3.29
values (in terms of knowledge,
concepts manual skills, analytical
abilities and broadening
perspectives)
14.Quality, Clarity and relevance of 103 100 25 0 762 3.34
textual reading / Reference material
/ Study Material
15. Creation of interest to pursue 105 113 10 0 ¥ 3.41
higher education
16.Measures to additional 97 117 14 0 767 3.36
understanding of difficult course
content to slow learners

[ 17. Overall Rating 146 77 5 0 825 | 3.61
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Dayanand College of Law, Latur
Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Employer
Academic Year 2017-2018

The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table:

No of Feedback forms received: 21

Overall the curriculum is excellen

t with average grade 3.78 out of 4.00

-

Parameters

4

3

2

1

Excellent

Good

Average

Below
Average

Total

Grade

1. Innovativeness and
Creativity

11

8

2

0

72

3.42

2. Weightage given to
Employability / Skill
development

6

14

1

1

69

3.28

3. Weightage given to
practical, field work
component

15

78

3.7

4. Depth of the course
content

12

70

3.33

at workplace

5.Curriculum proved useful

67

3.19

6. Incorporation of
component about

manage/legal qualities

development of ability to

14

66

3.14

7.Weightage given to
Learning Values

12

75

3.58

7. Quality. clarity and

—

~ 76

3.61

relevance of textual reading /
reference material / Study
material
8. Usage of curriculum for
development of human
resource at your workplace
9. Overall Rating 8
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11 9 1 0 72 3.42
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