### Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Students

Academic Year 2017-2018

The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table:

No of Feedback forms received: 363

Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.25 out of 4.00

Parameters	4	3	2	1		- A
Parameters	Excellent	Good	Average	Below Average	Total	Grade
nce to real life situation and local developmental needs	117	221	18	7	1174	3.23
2. Weightage given to Employability	123	226	14	0	1264	3.48
3. Weightage given to Skill development	119	191	47	6	1149	3.16
4.Weightage given to practical and field work component	137	207	12	7	1200	3.30
5. Inclusion/ incorporation of new emerging areas in the subject	107	227	17	12	1155	3.18
6.Difficulty level of course content	116	198	36	13	1143	3.14
7.Fulfillment of Learning objectives	127	203	27	6	1177	3.24
8.Level of Course Outcomes	134	197	28	4	1187	3.26
9. Weightage given to Learning values(in terms of knowledge, concepts, legal skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives)	147	184	17	15	1189	3.27
10.Quality, Clarity and relevance of textual reading / reference material / Study material	154	179	21	9	1204	3.31
11.Creation of interest to pursue higher education	136	177	37	13	1162	3.20
12.Overall rating	187	117	47	12	1205	3.3

Feedback Committee

eo-Ordinator IOAC

Dayanand College of Law, Latur

\* I/C.PRINCIPAL
Dayanand College of Law,

Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Teachers Academic Year 2017-2018

The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table: No of Feedback forms received: 23

Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.46 out of 4.00

Overall the curriculum i	4	3	2	1		0.1
Tatameters	Excellent	Good	Average	Below Average	Total	Grade
.Applicability/relevance o real life situation and ocal developmental needs	11	10	2	0 .	78	3.40
2. Weightage given to	13	9	1	0	81	3.52
Employability  B. Weightage given to Skill	12	8	3	0	78	3.40
development  4. Weightage given to practical and field work	15	8	0	0	84	3.65
5.Depth of the course	9	10	2	2	72	3.13
6.Inclusion/ incorporation of latest advancements in the subject	13	8	1	1	76	3.30
7.Difficulty level of course	11	8	3	1	75	3.26
8.Optimization of course	13	9	1	0	81	3.52
9.Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by B.O.S. (e.g. feedback from educationalist, legal	8	11	3	. 1	72	3.13
10.Relevance of learning	16	7	0	0	85	3.69
objectives of the syllabus 11.Relevance of Course	13	9	1	0	81	3.52
outcomes 12.Weightage given to Learning values (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical	17	6	0	0	86	3.73
abilities and broadening perspectives)		-		0	82	3.50
13.Quality, Clarity and relevance of textual reading / reference material / Study material	13	10	0	0		
14.Overall rating	16	7	0	0	85	3.69

Dayanand College of Law,Latur

I/C.PRINCIPAL

Dayanand College of Law,

Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Alumni Academic Year 2017-2018

The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table: No of Feedback forms received: 228

Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.39 out of 4.00

Overall the curriculum is excellen Parameters	4	3	2	1		<i>2</i> 1 1
rarameters	Excellent	Good	Average	Below Average	Total	Grade
.Applicability/relevance to real life ituations & local development	107	97	21	3	764	3.35
needs 2. Weightage given to	119	84	25	0	778	3.41
Employability  3. Weightage given to Skill	96	112	19	1	759	3.32
levelopment	117	102	9	0	783	3.44
4. Weightage given to Project 5. Weightage given to practical and	121	98	9	0	796	3.49
field work component	98	118	11	1	769	3.37
5.Depth of Course content 7.Inclusion / incorporation of latest	102	92	29	4	746	3.27
advancements in the subject	96	107	24	1	754	3.30
8. Difficulty level of course content	97	113	18	0	763	3.34
9. Optimization of course content 10. Usefulness of curriculum at	137	87	4	0	817	3.58
workplace 11.Fulfilment of Learning	128	92	8	0	804	3.52
objectives 12.Relevance of Course Outcomes	92	114	20	2	748	3.28
13. Weightage given to Learning values (in terms of knowledge, concepts manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening	102	91	33	2	749	3.29
perspectives) 14.Quality, Clarity and relevance of textual reading / Reference material / Study Material	103	100	25	0	762	3.34
15. Creation of interest to pursue	105	113	10	0	779	3.41
higher education 16.Measures to additional understanding of difficult course content to slow learners	97	117	14	0	825	3.30
17. Overall Rating	146	77	5	0	825	3.0

Feedback Committee
Co-ordinator

Co-ordinator IQAC

Pavanand College of Law.Latur

I/C.PRINCIPAL
Dayanand College of Law,

Analysis of Feedback on curriculum from Employer

Academic Year 2017-2018

The Analysis of responses received from the respondents is presented in following table:

No of Feedback forms received: 21

Overall the curriculum is excellent with average grade 3.78 out of 4.00

Parameters	4	3	2	1	m (-1	Grade
	Excellent	Good	Average	Below Average	Total	
1. Innovativeness and Creativity	11	8	2	0	72	3.42
2. Weightage given to Employability / Skill development	6	14	1	1	69	3.28
3. Weightage given to practical, field work component	15	6	0	0	78	
4. Depth of the course content	12	8	1	0	70	3.33
5.Curriculum proved useful at workplace	8	9	4	0	66	3.19
6. Incorporation of component about development of ability to manage/legal qualities	5	14	2	0		
7. Weightage given to Learning Values	12	9	0	0	75	3.58
7. Quality, clarity and relevance of textual reading / reference material / Study material	13	8	0	0	76	3.61
8. Usage of curriculum for development of human resource at your workplace	11	9	1	0	72	3.42
9. Overall Rating	8	13	0	0	71	3.30

Feedback Committee

Co-ordinator

Davanand College of Law. Latur

T/C.PRITYCIPAL Dayanand College of Law